1-31-92	01-05-19	99	7 SHEET	U.S. DEPARTME	ENT OF COMMER
1			INLY	Patent /	and Trademark Off
To the Honorable Commissioner	10093617	6		▼	*
Name of conveying party(les):			ro the attached orig		
•		J	and address of re-		
mrp 12-31-98 /	////	Name	IMATION COR	Р	
IMATION PUBLISHING SOFTWARE	CORP.	Intern	al Address:		
		.1 \	Address: 1 Ima		
☐ Individual(s)	Association	1ス /			
☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation-State—Delaware	United Partnership	SHY: -	Oakdale	State: MN	ZIP: 55128
Other		// 🗀 In	dividual(s) citizensi	hlp	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) atta	ched? LI Yes Chic		sociation meral Partnership_		
3. Nature of conveyance:		ı uur	nned Partnershin		
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger	KI C	rporation-State <u>De</u>	laware	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	N assigne	a 14 not domiciled in the U	Inited States, a domesti	C representative
C) Other		designatio	ri le éthiched:	☐ Yes	□ No
Execution Date: December 22,	1998	Additional	onè must be a separalé d name(s) & address(es) a	locument from Assignm ittached? □ Yes	ent) Ø No
4. Application number(s) or registration	number(s):	ı	•		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	•	. 8	. Trademark registr	ration No.(s)	
75/154 , 936				•	
•					
	Additional numbers atta	enhadi Mva	a (6)41-	,	
5. Name and address of party to whom	commenced and		inper of abblications		
concerning document shortd be well	ed:	registrat	ions involved:	;	1
Name: Keith E. Sharkin, Es	q				
Internal Address:		7. Total fe	e (37 CFR 3.41):	4 0 (10
•	·				<u>,,, </u>
-		(2) Enc	losed		
		tuA 🗀	orized to be charg	jed to deposit acc	ount
Street Address: Nims, Howes, Co	ollison, Hansen			_	
& Lackert 605 Third Avenue, Suite	<u>-</u> 3500	8. Deposit	account number:	•	
City: New York State: 1	NY . ZIP: 10158	(Altach d	uplicate copy of this	page If paying by d	Seposit account)
	DO NOT USE TH	HIS SPACE			
		-			
Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belle of the original document.	of, the foregoing informa	tion is true a	and comect and an	v ettaabad aan	
or the original document.	1/2	P .	_1	y = (calcried copy is	s a true copy
Keith E. Sharkin		S. AR	0	December.	30 1990
Name of Person Signing		Signature	\ <u></u>	Date	30,1118
B.W. com		Tota	al number of pages con	norlsing cover sheet:	- 1 - 11
B No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
	Do not detach th	le portion			
Mail documents to be seemed at the					
Mail documents to be recorded wit					
999 DNGUYEN 00000060 75154936 /	Commissioner of Pat	ents and 1	rademarks		ļ
1 40.00 80	Box Assignments Vashington, D.C. 202				1
Public burden reporting for the	t samely				·
Public burden reporting for this document to be recorded, includ and completing and reviewing the	ing time for mylauling	is estimate	d to average abo	ut 30 minutes p	ет
and completing and reviewing th	e cample	g me docum	nent and gatherin	g the data neede	:d,
to the U.S. Patent and Trademar D.C. 20231, and to the Office of I	k Office, Office of in	formation S	Systems, PK2-10	us burden estima 000 - waskisses	ite
D.C. 20231, and to the Office of I Washington, D.C. 20503.	Management and Budg	get, Paperw	ork Reduction Pro	oject (0651-001)	D.
				,, 5051-0011	· · ·

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, IMATION PUBLISHING SOFTWARE CORP., a Delaware corporation,

with a principal place of business at 1011 Western Avenue, Seattle, Washington 98104

(hereinafter "Assignor"), owns and has a bona fide intent to use the marks shown on the attached

Schedule A (the "Marks") in connection with the goods and services identified in the respective

applications; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has applied to register the Marks on the Principal Register of the

United States Patent and Trademark Office based on Assignor's bona fide intent to use the Marks

in commerce in connection with the goods and services identified in the respective applications

(hereinafter the "Applications"); and

WHEREAS, IMATION CORP., a Delaware corporation, and the parent company of

Imation Publishing Software Corp., with a principal place of business at 1 Imation Place,

Oakdale, Minnesota 55128 (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire that portion of the

business of Assignor in connection with which Assignor has a bona fide intent to use the Marks

and the Applications therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers the Marks and the

Applications therefor, together with that portion of Assignor's business in connection with which

it has a bona fide intent to use the Marks, and all of Assignor's rights therein, to Assignee.

IMATION UBLISHING SOFTWARE CORP.

Dy;_ Name

Name: Gary F. Lyons

Title:

Secretary

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF MINNESOTA	
COUNTY OF WASHING TON	ss:

On this 22 day of <u>December</u>, 1998, before me personally appeared <u>Gary F. Lyons</u>, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is <u>Secretary</u> of Imation Publishing Software Corp., the Assignor above-named, and acknowledged that he/she executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said Assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

NOTARY PUBLIC

CYNTHIA GARTEL
NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA
WASHINGTON COUNTY
IM Comm. Expires Jan. 31 2 300 5

SCHEDULE A

MARK SERIAL NO.

LUMINOUS 75/154,936

RECORDED: 12/31/1998